PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Brown	04/06/2005
Worachai Chaoweeraprasit	04/06/2005
Zhanjia Yang	04/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11101048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)836-8957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: v-melp@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: Albert S. Michalik

Address Line 1: 704 228th Ave NE Suite 193

Address Line 4: Sammamish, WASHINGTON 98074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert S. Michalik

Total Attachments: 1

source=5280 assignment#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

MS Docket No. 311979.01 (OC Docket No. 5280)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, David C. Brown, Worachai Chaoweeraprasit, and Zhanjia Yang ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Exposing Various Levels of Text Granularity for Animation and Other Effects" ("APPLICATION"), which:

(AFFEIGATION /, WINGI.	
hereby authorizes, and reque Law Offices of Albert S. Mich 193, Sammamish, WA 98074	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of alik, PLLC, 704 - 228th Avenue NE, Suite, who are associated with customer in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
, filed) this APPLICATION's U.S.
Serial Number and filing date	
was filed on and wa	s given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith	ì,
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is enti	tled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its te	erritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
•	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOI	<u> </u>
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	
-	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	
litigation regarding letters patent derived there and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	
and perfecting title to the AFFLICATION (and A	FFEICATION DERIVATIVES/.
6 Thail 2005	DailBon
DATE	David C. Brown
4-6-2005	
DATE	Worachai Chaoweeraprasit
Apr 06 2005	- Yang Lhapha
DATE	Zhanjia Yang

PATENT REEL: 016025 FRAME: 0411